
Geral
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Thiago Ferreira Pistola maior 112.15 100%

2 Mauricio Real Ferreira Pistola maior Institucional 115.69 96.9401%

3 Alcides Monteiro Optic Pistol 146.57 76.5163%

4 Joney Azevedo da Silva Pistola maior Master 158.27 70.8599%

5 Gustavo Ferreira Pistola maior Master 160.4 69.919%

6 Eriberto Abílio de Almeida Jr Optic Pistol 161.39 69.4901%

7 Ricardo Nicodemos Pistola maior Institucional 164.13 68.33%

8 Fernando Urquiza Optic Pistol 166.17 67.4911%

9 Caio Cezar Franco de Assis Pistola maior Institucional 168.13 66.7043%

10 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola menor 169.62 66.1184%

11 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 171.49 65.3974%

12 Rodrigo Peixoto Pistola maior Institucional 173.97 64.4651%

13 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 185.16 60.5692%

14 Luis Gustavo Trotta Pistola maior 185.95 60.3119%

15 Rodrigo Martins Fernandes Pistola maior 195.7 57.3071%

16 Everson dos Santos Pistola maior 198.56 56.4817%

17 Carlos Magno Pistola maior Institucional 199.16 56.3115%

18 Wallace de oliveira Durand Pistola menor 205.38 54.6061%

19 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Pistola maior 209.77 53.4633%

20 Raphael Nicodemos Pistola maior Institucional 214.58 52.2649%

21 Carlos Alberto Lopes Espinho Pistola menor Master 215.42 52.0611%

22 Pedro Eurico Iniciante 218.92 51.2288%

23 José Augusto Martins Pinto Villanova Pistola menor Master 227.17 49.3683%

24 Luiz Mergulhão Pistola maior Experiente 232.15 48.3093%

25 Samara dos Santos Pistola maior Damas 232.76 48.1827%

26 Jean Pierre Barros Thibaut Iniciante 234.62 47.8007%

27 Thiago  Regis Optic Pistol 241.51 46.437%

28 Cristiano Bezerra Maia Pistola maior Institucional 244.31 45.9048%

29 Vitor Parreira Barcelos Iniciante 244.93 45.7886%

30 Renato Campos Pistola maior 245.15 45.7475%

31 Fabio Maia Ricas Pistola maior PcD Amputado 245.17 45.7438%

32 Jefferson Siqueira Flores Junior Iniciante 248.43 45.1435%

33 Chaves Iniciante 250.18 44.8277%

34 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 252.46 44.4229%

35 Alexandre Wogel Pistola maior Master 258.88 43.3212%

36 Bruno Gili Filho Iniciante 260.3 43.0849%

37 Gustavo Puget Pistola menor 263.17 42.615%

38 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 264.54 42.3943%

39 Luis Dias Iniciante 266.5 42.0826%

40 Murillo Jr Iniciante 268.24 41.8096%

41 Rui Pedro Monteiro da Silva Pistola menor 270.01 41.5355%

42 Bernardo Carvalho Ribeiro Dantas Pistola maior 273.62 40.9875%

43 Fernando Loureiro Stavale Pistola menor Master 281.51 39.8387%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
44 Leonardo Luiz Siqueira da Fonseca Pistola maior 282.39 39.7146%

45 Leonardo Sanson Iniciante 288.7 38.8466%

46 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 292.32 38.3655%

47 Luis Eduardo Brandão Vieira Pistola maior 297.42 37.7076%

48 Marcus Henriquede Sousa Pistola menor 301.17 37.2381%

49 Edmilson Barbosa Menezes Iniciante 303.7 36.9279%

50 Marcus Lima Iniciante 307.87 36.4277%

51 Alexandre Mello Gomes da Silva Iniciante 312.03 35.9421%

52 vitor barros Claudino Iniciante 317.37 35.3373%

53 Edoardo Eugenio Sigaud Gonzales Pistola maior 318.44 35.2186%

54 Mauro Martins da Costa Pistola maior Master 322.8 34.7429%

55 Bruno Mendes Iniciante 330.93 33.8893%

56 Paulo Tinoco Pistola maior 331.29 33.8525%

57 wanderson rocha dos santos Iniciante 339.25 33.0582%

58 Fernando de Angelo Carneiro Constantino Optic Pistol 342.07 32.7857%

59 Vinicius Santos Machado de Mendonça Pistola menor 350.36 32.0099%

60 Daniel Silva de Jesus Pistola maior 351.68 31.8898%

61 Edson Rodrigo dos Santos Desiderati Vieira Iniciante 353.14 31.7579%

62 Aguinaldo Pistola maior PcD Andante 353.23 31.7499%

63 RALPH ARGENT THOMPSON JUNIOR Pistola maior Institucional 360.1 31.1441%

64 Paulo Marcos Potyguara Coutinho Marques Pistola maior Master 365.33 30.6983%

65 Fulvio Toshio de Souza Lima Hara Revolver 380.54 29.4713%

66 Antonio Frederico Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 384.73 29.1503%

67 marcela camargo Pistola menor Damas 395.4 28.3637%

68 GUILHERME ALMEIDA Pistola maior 410.06 27.3497%

69 Jose Claudius Ferreira Revolver Master 415.17 27.013%

70 Alexandre Barboza Iniciante 451.69 24.829%

71 Ricardo Costa Diana Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 459.94 24.3836%

72 Alcina Mergulhão Pistola maior Damas 467.42 23.9934%

73 LUIZ PHELIPE MACHADO Iniciante 519.77 21.5769%

74 ROBERTO BATISTA DOS SANTOS Iniciante 533.84 21.0082%

75 carlos Martins de oliveira Pistola menor Experiente 580.22 19.3289%

76 Rafael Fernandes Santoro Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 590.27 18.9998%

77 Leonidio R. Antunes Revolver 624.36 17.9624%

78 Bruno Sá Freire Optic Pistol 34.21 0%

79 Moacir Rosa Dos Santos Junior Iniciante 109.99 0%

80 Lycio de Faria Junior Pistola menor 141.77 0%

81 Marcos Xavier Da Silva Revolver 205.3 0%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Thiago Ferreira Pistola maior 112.15 100%

2 Alcides Monteiro Optic Pistol 146.57 76.5163%

3 Eriberto Abílio de Almeida Jr Optic Pistol 161.39 69.4901%

4 Fernando Urquiza Optic Pistol 166.17 67.4911%

5 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola menor 169.62 66.1184%

6 Luis Gustavo Trotta Pistola maior 185.95 60.3119%

7 Rodrigo Martins Fernandes Pistola maior 195.7 57.3071%

8 Everson dos Santos Pistola maior 198.56 56.4817%

9 Wallace de oliveira Durand Pistola menor 205.38 54.6061%

10 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Pistola maior 209.77 53.4633%

11 Pedro Eurico Iniciante 218.92 51.2288%

12 Jean Pierre Barros Thibaut Iniciante 234.62 47.8007%

13 Thiago  Regis Optic Pistol 241.51 46.437%

14 Vitor Parreira Barcelos Iniciante 244.93 45.7886%

15 Renato Campos Pistola maior 245.15 45.7475%

16 Jefferson Siqueira Flores Junior Iniciante 248.43 45.1435%

17 Chaves Iniciante 250.18 44.8277%

18 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 252.46 44.4229%

19 Bruno Gili Filho Iniciante 260.3 43.0849%

20 Gustavo Puget Pistola menor 263.17 42.615%

21 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 264.54 42.3943%

22 Luis Dias Iniciante 266.5 42.0826%

23 Murillo Jr Iniciante 268.24 41.8096%

24 Rui Pedro Monteiro da Silva Pistola menor 270.01 41.5355%

25 Bernardo Carvalho Ribeiro Dantas Pistola maior 273.62 40.9875%

26 Leonardo Luiz Siqueira da Fonseca Pistola maior 282.39 39.7146%

27 Leonardo Sanson Iniciante 288.7 38.8466%

28 Luis Eduardo Brandão Vieira Pistola maior 297.42 37.7076%

29 Marcus Henriquede Sousa Pistola menor 301.17 37.2381%

30 Edmilson Barbosa Menezes Iniciante 303.7 36.9279%

31 Marcus Lima Iniciante 307.87 36.4277%

32 Alexandre Mello Gomes da Silva Iniciante 312.03 35.9421%

33 vitor barros Claudino Iniciante 317.37 35.3373%

34 Edoardo Eugenio Sigaud Gonzales Pistola maior 318.44 35.2186%

35 Bruno Mendes Iniciante 330.93 33.8893%

36 Paulo Tinoco Pistola maior 331.29 33.8525%

37 wanderson rocha dos santos Iniciante 339.25 33.0582%

38 Fernando de Angelo Carneiro Constantino Optic Pistol 342.07 32.7857%

39 Vinicius Santos Machado de Mendonça Pistola menor 350.36 32.0099%

40 Daniel Silva de Jesus Pistola maior 351.68 31.8898%

41 Edson Rodrigo dos Santos Desiderati Vieira Iniciante 353.14 31.7579%

42 Fulvio Toshio de Souza Lima Hara Revolver 380.54 29.4713%

43 GUILHERME ALMEIDA Pistola maior 410.06 27.3497%

44 Alexandre Barboza Iniciante 451.69 24.829%
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Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
45 LUIZ PHELIPE MACHADO Iniciante 519.77 21.5769%

46 ROBERTO BATISTA DOS SANTOS Iniciante 533.84 21.0082%

47 Leonidio R. Antunes Revolver 624.36 17.9624%

48 Bruno Sá Freire Optic Pistol 34.21 0%

49 Moacir Rosa Dos Santos Junior Iniciante 109.99 0%

50 Lycio de Faria Junior Pistola menor 141.77 0%

51 Marcos Xavier Da Silva Revolver 205.3 0%
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Experiente
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Luiz Mergulhão Pistola maior Experiente 232.15 100%

2 carlos Martins de oliveira Pistola menor Experiente 580.22 40.0107%
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Institucional
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Mauricio Real Ferreira Pistola maior Institucional 115.69 100%

2 Ricardo Nicodemos Pistola maior Institucional 164.13 70.4868%

3 Caio Cezar Franco de Assis Pistola maior Institucional 168.13 68.8098%

4 Rodrigo Peixoto Pistola maior Institucional 173.97 66.5%

5 Carlos Magno Pistola maior Institucional 199.16 58.089%

6 Raphael Nicodemos Pistola maior Institucional 214.58 53.9146%

7 Cristiano Bezerra Maia Pistola maior Institucional 244.31 47.3538%

8 RALPH ARGENT THOMPSON JUNIOR Pistola maior Institucional 360.1 32.1272%
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Master
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Joney Azevedo da Silva Pistola maior Master 158.27 100%

2 Gustavo Ferreira Pistola maior Master 160.4 98.6721%

3 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 185.16 85.4774%

4 Carlos Alberto Lopes Espinho Pistola menor Master 215.42 73.4704%

5 José Augusto Martins Pinto Villanova Pistola menor Master 227.17 69.6703%

6 Alexandre Wogel Pistola maior Master 258.88 61.1364%

7 Fernando Loureiro Stavale Pistola menor Master 281.51 56.2218%

8 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 292.32 54.1427%

9 Mauro Martins da Costa Pistola maior Master 322.8 49.0304%

10 Paulo Marcos Potyguara Coutinho Marques Pistola maior Master 365.33 43.3225%

11 Jose Claudius Ferreira Revolver Master 415.17 38.1217%
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PcD Cadeirante
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Antonio Frederico Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 384.73 100%

2 Ricardo Costa Diana Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 459.94 83.6479%

3 Rafael Fernandes Santoro Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 590.27 65.1786%
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Damas
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 171.49 100%

2 Samara dos Santos Pistola maior Damas 232.76 73.6767%

3 marcela camargo Pistola menor Damas 395.4 43.3713%

4 Alcina Mergulhão Pistola maior Damas 467.42 36.6886%
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PcD Amputado
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Fabio Maia Ricas Pistola maior PcD Amputado 245.17 100%
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PcD Andante
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Aguinaldo Pistola maior PcD Andante 353.23 100%
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Pistola menor
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 José E. Luiz R. de Niemeyer Pistola menor 169.62 100%

2 Wallace de oliveira Durand Pistola menor 205.38 82.5884%

3 Carlos Alberto Lopes Espinho Pistola menor Master 215.42 78.7392%

4 José Augusto Martins Pinto Villanova Pistola menor Master 227.17 74.6665%

5 Marcelo Duarte Pistola menor 252.46 67.1869%

6 Gustavo Puget Pistola menor 263.17 64.4526%

7 marcelo da Silva Bistrattini Pistola menor 264.54 64.1188%

8 Rui Pedro Monteiro da Silva Pistola menor 270.01 62.8199%

9 Fernando Loureiro Stavale Pistola menor Master 281.51 60.2536%

10 Marcus Henriquede Sousa Pistola menor 301.17 56.3204%

11 Vinicius Santos Machado de Mendonça Pistola menor 350.36 48.4131%

12 marcela camargo Pistola menor Damas 395.4 42.8983%

13 carlos Martins de oliveira Pistola menor Experiente 580.22 29.2337%

14 Lycio de Faria Junior Pistola menor 141.77 0%
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Pistola maior
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Thiago Ferreira Pistola maior 112.15 100%

2 Mauricio Real Ferreira Pistola maior Institucional 115.69 96.9401%

3 Joney Azevedo da Silva Pistola maior Master 158.27 70.8599%

4 Gustavo Ferreira Pistola maior Master 160.4 69.919%

5 Ricardo Nicodemos Pistola maior Institucional 164.13 68.33%

6 Caio Cezar Franco de Assis Pistola maior Institucional 168.13 66.7043%

7 MARINA LLACER Pistola maior Damas 171.49 65.3974%

8 Rodrigo Peixoto Pistola maior Institucional 173.97 64.4651%

9 Marcelo Trotti Pistola maior Master 185.16 60.5692%

10 Luis Gustavo Trotta Pistola maior 185.95 60.3119%

11 Rodrigo Martins Fernandes Pistola maior 195.7 57.3071%

12 Everson dos Santos Pistola maior 198.56 56.4817%

13 Carlos Magno Pistola maior Institucional 199.16 56.3115%

14 Jone Emerson de Souza Piaui Pistola maior 209.77 53.4633%

15 Raphael Nicodemos Pistola maior Institucional 214.58 52.2649%

16 Luiz Mergulhão Pistola maior Experiente 232.15 48.3093%

17 Samara dos Santos Pistola maior Damas 232.76 48.1827%

18 Cristiano Bezerra Maia Pistola maior Institucional 244.31 45.9048%

19 Renato Campos Pistola maior 245.15 45.7475%

20 Fabio Maia Ricas Pistola maior PcD Amputado 245.17 45.7438%

21 Alexandre Wogel Pistola maior Master 258.88 43.3212%

22 Bernardo Carvalho Ribeiro Dantas Pistola maior 273.62 40.9875%

23 Leonardo Luiz Siqueira da Fonseca Pistola maior 282.39 39.7146%

24 Marco Aurélio Costa Cabral Pistola maior Master 292.32 38.3655%

25 Luis Eduardo Brandão Vieira Pistola maior 297.42 37.7076%

26 Edoardo Eugenio Sigaud Gonzales Pistola maior 318.44 35.2186%

27 Mauro Martins da Costa Pistola maior Master 322.8 34.7429%

28 Paulo Tinoco Pistola maior 331.29 33.8525%

29 Daniel Silva de Jesus Pistola maior 351.68 31.8898%

30 Aguinaldo Pistola maior PcD Andante 353.23 31.7499%

31 RALPH ARGENT THOMPSON JUNIOR Pistola maior Institucional 360.1 31.1441%

32 Paulo Marcos Potyguara Coutinho Marques Pistola maior Master 365.33 30.6983%

33 Antonio Frederico Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 384.73 29.1503%

34 GUILHERME ALMEIDA Pistola maior 410.06 27.3497%

35 Ricardo Costa Diana Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 459.94 24.3836%

36 Alcina Mergulhão Pistola maior Damas 467.42 23.9934%

37 Rafael Fernandes Santoro Pistola maior PcD Cadeirante 590.27 18.9998%
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Optic Pistol
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Alcides Monteiro Optic Pistol 146.57 100%

2 Eriberto Abílio de Almeida Jr Optic Pistol 161.39 90.8173%

3 Fernando Urquiza Optic Pistol 166.17 88.2049%

4 Thiago  Regis Optic Pistol 241.51 60.689%

5 Fernando de Angelo Carneiro Constantino Optic Pistol 342.07 42.848%

6 Bruno Sá Freire Optic Pistol 34.21 0%
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Iniciante
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Pedro Eurico Iniciante 218.92 100%

2 Jean Pierre Barros Thibaut Iniciante 234.62 93.3083%

3 Vitor Parreira Barcelos Iniciante 244.93 89.3806%

4 Jefferson Siqueira Flores Junior Iniciante 248.43 88.1214%

5 Chaves Iniciante 250.18 87.505%

6 Bruno Gili Filho Iniciante 260.3 84.103%

7 Luis Dias Iniciante 266.5 82.1463%

8 Murillo Jr Iniciante 268.24 81.6135%

9 Leonardo Sanson Iniciante 288.7 75.8296%

10 Edmilson Barbosa Menezes Iniciante 303.7 72.0843%

11 Marcus Lima Iniciante 307.87 71.1079%

12 Alexandre Mello Gomes da Silva Iniciante 312.03 70.1599%

13 vitor barros Claudino Iniciante 317.37 68.9794%

14 Bruno Mendes Iniciante 330.93 66.153%

15 wanderson rocha dos santos Iniciante 339.25 64.5306%

16 Edson Rodrigo dos Santos Desiderati Vieira Iniciante 353.14 61.9924%

17 Alexandre Barboza Iniciante 451.69 48.4669%

18 LUIZ PHELIPE MACHADO Iniciante 519.77 42.1186%

19 ROBERTO BATISTA DOS SANTOS Iniciante 533.84 41.0085%

20 Moacir Rosa Dos Santos Junior Iniciante 109.99 0%
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Revolver
Class. Atirador Divisão Categoria Pontuação Índice
1 Fulvio Toshio de Souza Lima Hara Revolver 380.54 100%

2 Jose Claudius Ferreira Revolver Master 415.17 91.6588%

3 Leonidio R. Antunes Revolver 624.36 60.9488%

4 Marcos Xavier Da Silva Revolver 205.3 0%
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